

Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County

1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490 909.388.0480 | Fax 909.388.0481 E-mail: Iafco@lafco.sbcounty.gov www.sbclafco.org

Established by the State of California to serve the Citizens, Cities, Special Districts and the County of San Bernardino

## COMMISSIONERS

JIM BAGLEY Public Member

KIMBERLY COX, Chair Special District

JAMES V. CURATALO Special District

ROBERT A. LOVINGOOD Board of Supervisors

> LARRY McCALLON City Member

JAMES RAMOS, Vice Chair Board of Supervisors

> DIANE WILLIAMS City Member

ALTERNATES

STEVEN FARRELL Special District

JANICE RUTHERFORD Board of Supervisors

> Vacant Public Member

ACQUANETTA WARREN City Member

STAFF

KATHLEEN ROLLINGS-McDONALD Executive Officer

> SAMUEL MARTINEZ Assistant Executive Officer

> > MICHAEL TUERPE Project Manager

LA TRICI JONES Clerk to the Commission

LEGAL COUNSEL

CLARK H. ALSOP

January 24, 2018

- TO: County of San Bernardino All Cities and Towns in San Bernardino County All Independent Special Districts in San Bernardino County
- RE: San Bernardino LAFCO Releases Update to Fiscal Indicators Program

This letter is to notify you that San Bernardino LAFCO is releasing the annual update of its *Fiscal Indicators* program. Data presentation now includes fiscal years 2011-12 through 2015-16. The program is accessible via the LAFCO website (www.sbclafco.org).

The purpose of the program is to provide more robust information on the financial condition of local agencies within San Bernardino County which will allow for better understanding of where an agency has been. Each indicator includes an Agency Comment section to provide clarification by an agency on the data presented, although the agencies are not required to provide a comment. The *Fiscal Indicators* program is maintained and updated annually by LAFCO and made publically accessible on the LAFCO website.

For more information, please contact the LAFCO office at 909-388-0480 or <u>lafco@lafco.sbcounty.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Dothi

KATHLEEN ROLLINGS-McDONALD Executive Officer

**KRM/MT**